Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2023 - 284 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING RESOLUTION 2023-209 "REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT" ADOPTED MAY 17, 2023 FOR THE REFUND OF A DUPLICATE PAYMENT ON BLOCK 10901, LOT 003

WHEREAS, Resolution 2023-009 for a Refund of Overpayment adopted on May 17, 2023 was paid to Wells Fargo Bank; and

WHEREAS, upon recommendation of the collector of Taxes that Resolution 2023-209 be amended to cancel the check #32876 to Wells Fargo on Block 10901 Lot 003 for the total of \$2,032.00 and reissue to Lereta, LLC who is the proper party to be refunded.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the proper officers be and they are hereby authorized to cancel check #32876 to Wells Fargo Bank for the amount of \$2,032.00 and reissue a check to Lereta, LLC as listed below:

REASON:	Incorrect Payment	6. Tax Appeal County Board
	Duplicate Payment	7. Tax Appeal State Tax Court
	Senior Citizen	8. 100% Disabled Veteran
	4. Veteran Deduction	Exempt Property
	5 Homestead Rebate	10 Trust Assessment

Block and Lot	Name	Amount	Year	Reason
10901-003	Wells Fargo Bank	\$2,032.00	2023	2
	Attn: Refunds/Financial Support			
	P.O. Box 14506			
	Des Moines, IA 50328-0001			
10901-003	Lereta, LLC	\$2,032.00	2023	2
	Attn: Central Refunds			
	901 Corporate Center Drive			
	Pomona, CA 91768			
TOTALS		\$,2,032.00		

This resolution shall take effect immediately.

Adopted: July 12, 2023

Adopted this 12th day of July, 2023 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William	Senande,	Townsh	ip Clerk